Publication Number S29AL004D_KGD_SP Revision A Amendment 6 Issue Date March 9, 2009
This product has been retired and is not recommended for designs. Please contact your Spansion representative for alternates.
Availability of this document is retained for reference and historical purposes only.
Distinctive Characteristics
Single power supply operation
– 2.7V to 3. V for read, program, and erase operations
Manufactured on 0.20µm process technology
High performance

6 S29AL004D Known Good Die S29AL004D_KGD_SP_A6 March 9, 2009
S u p p l e m e n t
6. Ordering Information
6.1 Standard Products
Spansion standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number
(Valid Combination) is formed by a combination of the elements below.
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult the local
Spansion sales office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released
combinations.
Note:
725 µm is only available in S29AL004D70WEV019
S29AL004D 70 W H I 01 I
DEVICE CARRIER
4 = Die in Surftape™ (Tape and Reel)
2500 per 7 inch reel
7 = Die in Waffle Pack
140 die per 5 tray stack
9 = Wafer in Wafer Jar
MODEL NUMBER
01 = VCC = 2.7 - 3.6V, top boot sector device
02 = VCC = 2.7 - 3.6V, bottom boot sector device
TEMPERATURE RANGE
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
V = Automotive - In Cabin (-40°C to +105°C)
DIE/WAFER OPTION
E = 725 µm thickness without polyimide
H = 280 µm thickness without polyimide
G = 500 µm thickness without polyimide
PACKAGE TYPE
D = Die with KGD test flow
W = Wafer with KGD test flow
SPEED OPTION
70 = 70 ns Access Speed
90 = 90 ns Access Speed
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
S29AL004D Valid Combinations
Device Number Speed Option
Package Type, and Temperature
Range
Model Number Die Revision
S29AL004D 70, 90
DHI, DGI, DHV, DGV
01, 02
4, 7
WEV, WHI, WGI, WHV, WGV 9
March 9, 2009 S29AL004D_KGD_SP_A6 S29AL004D Known Good Die 7
S u p p l e m e n t
7. Packaging Information
7.1 Surftape Packaging
7.2 Waffle Pack Packaging
Direction of Feed
Orientation relative to
leading edge of tape and
reel
16
 m
m
Orientation relative to
top left corner of
Waffle Pack
cavity plate
8 S29AL004D Known Good Die S29AL004D_KGD_SP_A6 March 9, 2009
S u p p l e m e n t
8. Product Test Flow
Figure 8.1 provides an overview of Spansion’s Known Good Die test flow. For more detailed information, refer
to the S29AL004D product qualification database supplement for KGD. Spansion implements quality